SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES INITIATIVE

MISSION STATEMENT:

Develop and pursue a community vision of sustainability through collaboration and proposed community initiatives. The Committee shall be responsible for reviewing/developing initiatives that target opportunities to improve the quality of life of Allen County residents through the creation of a sustainable environment.

Chairperson: Lima- Allen County Regional Planning Authority Representative Committee meets quarterly.

2015 ACCOMPLISHMENTS:

- Worked with the Sustainable Communities and Lima-Allen County Regional Planning Commission in the development of a new website to measure outcomes for Allen 2020.
- Interviewed community leaders and Allen 2020 taskforce team members to put together a report on the progress made accomplishing the Allen 2020 vision.
- Continued the work with the Sustainable Communities and Lima-Allen County Regional Planning Commission in the development of a new website to measure outcomes for Allen 2020 and health care initiatives.

2016 GOALS:

- Continue the work with the Lima-Allen County Regional Planning Commission in the further development of the Sustainable Communities website that will have website indicators reflecting the progress in Allen County priority areas and health care initiatives.
- Continue to foster collaboration and partnerships to advance the Allen 2020 visions.